

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board Sehkari Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Jammu

(www.jkssb.nic.in)

NOTICE

Subject:-Advertisement for various District Cadres posts vide 06 of 2017.

1. The J&K Services Selection Board has advertised posts of General Teacher, Science/Maths Teacher and Urdu Teacher for various District Cadres in pursuance to the advertisement vide advertised Notice No 06 of 2017 on 28-12-2017 in pursuance to School Education Department's indent no. EDU-I/322/2009 dated 15-12-2017. The detail of which is as under:-

Department	Name of posts	Cadre	Total
School Education	General Teacher	District	1296
School Education	Science/Maths Teacher	District	644
School Education	Urdu Teacher	District	214
Total			2154

- 2. The detailed Notification of advertisement along with link for online application will be activated on **28-12-2017** on SSB's Application Portal-www.ssbjk.in. The last date for submission of online application would be **21.01.2018**.
- 3. It is again reiterated that advertisements will be notified and online application will be accepted at www.ssbjk.in only.

Sd\-Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu

Dated: 28.12.2017

No. SSB/Secy/Sel/2017/13797-13802

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, School Education Department, Civil Sectt, J&K Jammu for information please.
- 2. Director Information, J&K Government, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least three leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar on three consecutive dates.
- 3. AO, Jammu/Srinagar for information and na.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Ld. Chairman for information of the Chairman.
- 5. I/c Web site.
- 6. Stock file.